
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 
22 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

1 
13 
14 
2 
3 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
#30 
#22 
#26 

#5 
#67 
#34 
#20 
#27 
#10 
#01 
#9 

#113 
#17 

#55 
#42 
#00 
#32 

#163 
#46 

#11 
#87 

#4 

Name 
Joe Colasacco 
Lee McNeish 
Chris Brassard 
Domenic Colasacco 
William Shields 
Ethan Bentinck-Smith 
Steve Owens 
Steven Nelson 
Doug Garrison 
James Flynn 
Gary Vizioli 
Michael McGahern 
Don Kahn 
Tom Goodhart 
Steve Hahn 
Carl Warren 
Tristan R Welling 
Gary Gammans 
Evan Bentinck-smith 
Michael Perrotti 
Jim Daley 
John Dole 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
13 

1 
1 

Best Tm 
58.217 
59.312 

59.268 
59.179 

59.056 
59.280 
59.186 
59.705 
59.669 
59.707 
59.797 

1:00.023 
1:02.468 
1:03.164 
1:02.311 

1:02.952 
1:03.111 

1:03.025 
1:02.819 
58.091 

1:04.225 
1:58.001 

Hometown 
Greenwich CT 
Southbury CT 
Schenectady NY 
Greenwich CT 
Pittsboro NC 
Duxbury MA 
Hudson NH 
Roseland NJ 
Hudson NY 
Tolland CT 
Vernon NJ 
Ottawa ON 
Colrain MA 
Lewes DE 
Reston VA 
Berlin MA 
New Windsor NY 
Keene NH 
Duxbury MA 
Yorktown Heights NY 
Kingston NH 
Huntington NY 

Region 
NNJ 
NER 
MHR 
NNJ 
CFR 
NER 
NER 
NNJ 
MHR 
NER 
NNJ 
FLR 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NYR 

Member_ID 
197874 
283172 
394291 
465551 
471546 
344963 
351754 
147020 
193596_1 
663758 
399261 
450554 
201995 
449171 
490190 
209421 
273750_1 
696269 
358492 
482150 
707648 
219366 

Make/Model 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford 
Spec Racer Ford 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Sponsor 
Auriana Racing / Rive Bistro 

Ten Eyck Group Insurance 
Auriana Racing/ Rive Bistro 
Motion Dynamics 

Finish Line Product Development Services 
Apex Governance and Consulting 
Garrison Motorsports 
Motion Dynamics 
Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 
MOTION DYNAMICS 

Motion Dynamics 
Motion Dynamics 

none 

Perrotti Fitness 
NewRoads Distribution / NewRoads Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Time Prov 3:10PM Time Final 4:10PM 
Total Time of Sprint: 19:23.566 

Printed: 6/14/2025 9:51:33 AM 

Robert Rund, Chief, Timing and Scoring 

Dick Patullo, Chief Steward 

Terry Hanushek, Chair SOM 

SCCA New England Region, Sanction #25-R-64021 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - New England Region (22) 

Margin of Victory 

6.494 

Avg. Speed 

69.614 

Best Lap Tm 

58.091 

Best Speed 

92.958 

Best Lap by 

#11 - Michael Perrotti 

New England Region Paddock Crawl 

Grp 3 SRF_SRF3 

Group 3 Qualifying Sprint 

Race (18:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:49:26 

Lime Rock Classic 1.500 miles 

6/13/2025 13:50 

New England Road Racing Championship
Paddock Crawl - Sanction #25-R-64021

NERRC #2


